CONTENTS

Preface
Introduction

P A R T I

The Theistic Arguments

THE ONTOLOGICAL ARGUMENT

Statement of the Argument: ST. ANSELM
Rejection of the Argument: ST. THOMAS AQUINAS
Restatement of the Argument: RENE DESCARTES
Addition to the Argument: G. W. LEIBNIiZ
Criticism of the Cartesian Argument:

IMMANUEL KANT
A Contemporary Discussion: NORMAN MALCOLM

THE COSMOLOGICAL ARGUMENT

First Form of the Argument: PLATO

The Five Ways: ST. THOMAS AQUINAS
Commentary on the Five Ways: F. C. COPLESTON
Criticism of the Argument: DAvID HUME

THE TELEOLOGICAL ARGUMENT

The Watch and the Watchmaker: WILLIAM PALEY
Criticism of the Design Argument: DAVID HUME

ix

—

23

23
30
33
37

39
47

71

71
80
86
93

99
99

104



X CONTENTS

The Problem of Evil: JOHN STUART MILL
Cosmic Teleology: F. R. TENNANT

THE MORAL ARGUMENT

God as a Postulate of Practical Reason:
IMMANUEL KANT
The Moral Argument: HASTINGS RASHDALL

THE ARGUMENT FROM RELIGIOUS
EXPERIENCE

Statement of the Argument: A. E. TAYLOR

P A R T I I

Discussions and Questionings

A Debate on the Existence of God:
BERTRAND RUSSELL and F. C. COPLESTON

God as a Projection of the Human Mind:
LubwiG FEUERBACH

The Irrelevance of Proofs from the Biblical
Point of View: JoHN BAILLIE

A Religious Objection to Theistic Proofs:
SOREN KIERKEGAARD

P A R T I w1 T

Contemporary Problems
THE QUESTION OF VERIFICATION
AND FALSIFICATION

Theology as Meaningless: A. J. AYER
Theology and Falsification: ANTONY FLEW

114
120

137

137
143

153
153

167

191

204

210

217

217
224

CONTENTS

Religious Statements as Ethically but not Factually
Significant: R. B. BRAITHWAITE

Religious Statements as Factually Significant:
JoHN Hick

THE ‘“LOGIC OF ‘GOD’”

“The Modes of Thought and the Logic of God”:
JouN WisboM

Selected and Annotated Bibliography

228

252

275

275

299



